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Methodology

ﬂcalled all non-returning UVU freshmen during what would have been their\
sophomore year, starting in October 2018 and ending in November 2018.

The call list included 2,056 non-returning students, of whom we spoke to
405 students (19.7% response rate).

We also spoke with 386 parents or other adults speaking on behalf of the
students (38.5% total response rate), though these individuals were not

Kas.ked all survey questions. /




Post-UVU Activities

Post-UVU Activities

Parents and Students Combined, Multiple Responses Allowed
m2018 (n=791) m2017 (n=1015) m=2016 (n=996)
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Working Religious Another Medical Family Armed Peace Other
Mission* College Issues Forces* Corps*

*When speaking with parents/other adults we only asked specifically about these items.




Reasons for Leaving

Reasons for Leaving UVU
Multiple Responses Allowed

m2018 (n=405) m2017 (n=422) m2016 (n = 478)

Could Not Afford College
Moved to Another Area

Moved Home with Family

Not Doing Well in Classes
Attend Closer to Where | Live
Uncertain About Value of Degree
Just Didn't Like UVU
Residency Problems

UVU Doesn't Offer My Program
No Friends at UVU

No Classes When | Want

Not Accepted Into Program
Other
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Plan on Returning

/ Do you plan to attend UVU in the future? \

HBYes ENo EDon't Know

2018 (n =401) 22.2% 18.7%

2017 (n = 422) 23.5% 22.7%

2016 (n = 479) 22.8% 20.7%
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Which college did you transfer to?

“Other” Not Shown

m2017 (n=112) ®™2016 (n=114)

m 2018 (n = 95)




Goals of Attending

What did you want to accomplish at UVU?
m2018 (N =393) m2017 (n=420) m2016 (n=479)

| wanted to earn a degree from UVU.

| wanted to take personal interest courses.

| wanted to have a university experience.

| wanted to gain skills to get a better job.

| wanted to satisfy the requests of my family.
| wanted to take GE courses before transfer.
| was not working and wanted to gain a job.

| wanted to satisfy my employer's requests.

| had some other reason for attending.
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Goal Achievement

Completely or Mostly Achieved
Each statement only includes students who indicated
it was a goal for them. Excludes Does Not Apply.

m 2018 m 2017 m 2016

| wanted to earn a degree from UVU.

| wanted to take personal interest courses.

| wanted to have a university experience.

| wanted to gain skills to get a better job.

| wanted to satisfy the requests of my family.
| wanted to take GE courses before transfer.
| was not working and wanted to gain a job.

| wanted to satisfy my employer's requests.

Ko

| had some other reason for attending.
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College Experience

Strongly Agree or Agree with
Statements about College Experience

m2018 (n=375) m2017 (n=410) ®=2016 (n = 468)

| did not experience discrimination.

The faculty wanted to help me succeed.

| feel confident I will finish my degree.

| felt like 1 fit in at UVU.

Travel to and from campus was easy.

| had friends at UVU.

| kKnow what classes to register for next.

| developed a plan of which courses to take.
Money was not a major complication.

Parking at UVU was not a problem.
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Academic Work

Very Satisfied or Satisfied with
Aspects of Academic Work

m2018 (n=370) m2017 (n=410) m2016 (n = 468)
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Class Size Overall Course Faculty Care Quality of Instructor Academic
Experience Content for Students Instruction Availability Advising
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In your first year at UVU?
Open Response

What was your greatest challenge
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How could UVU have improved
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your first year experience?

%6°cc I
%€t ¢t I
%9's¢ I

Open Response

m2017 (n=192) m2016 (n = 155)
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/ How much did you work on average? \

m Full-Time m®mPart-Time = None

2018 (n = 370) 44.9% 44.9% 10.3%

2017 (n = 407)

2016 (n = 465) 49.9% 40.9% 9.2%

N N
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/ Income Categories \

< $20,000 =$20,000-$30,000 =$30,000+

2018 (n = 357) 67.1% 22.6%

2017 (n = 391) 68.8% 22.0%
@6 (n = 450) 67.3% 23.1%
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Living Arrangements

What were your living arrangements?
Multiple Responses Allowed

m2018 (n=371) m2017 (n=406) m2016 (n = 466)

_ I £16.6%0
Apartment with Roommates NN 44.1%
" 46.1%

. N £ 2.3%
Home with Parents IIEIGIGEGEEEEEEEEE 411.9%
e 44.4%

_ 1 8.4%
With Other Family Il 9.6%
BN 6.4%

: _ B 7.3%
With Spouse and/or Children Il 6.9%

B 5.6%

B 3.2%
Other M 2.5%
M 3.0%
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Marital Status

/ What was your marital status? \

m Single mMarried = Divorced

2018 (n = 368) 92.7% 7.0%

2017 (n = 404)

@ (n = 463) 93.1% 7.10/
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/ Did you have children at \

home that you supported?

B Yes mNoO

2018 (n = 370) 6.5% 95.7%

2017 (n = 403) ENLT 96.3%

@6 (N =466) WERLZ 96.1%
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Paying for School

How did you finance your first year at UVU?

Multiple Responses Allowed

m 2018 (n = 368)
Grants/Scholarships
Parents/Family

Work

e ]
Loans IS 19.5%
T

Savings

Other

= 2017 (n = 405)

4.9
4%

%

= 2016 (n = 465)

26.1%
25.2%

I 19.8%0
——— 25.29%
A 28.6%

2.7%
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Financial Aid

Of the 123 non-returning students we spoke with who said they could no
afford college, 91 said that they applied for financial aid (74.0%).

Of those 91 non-returning students who said they applied for financial

aid, 58 said that they accepted the financial aid that was offered (65.9%).

Most Common Reasons to Not Accept a Financial Aid Award (n = 30,
multiple responses allowed):

« | didn't want to go into debt to pay for college (60.0%).

« My financial aid award would not cover my costs (36.7%).
» | was not offered any (36.7%).

» The process was too much work or confusing (33.3%).

Most Common Reasons to Not Apply for Financial Aid (n = 31, multiple
responses allowed):

« | didn't want to go into debt to pay for college (74.2%).
« | didn’t think that | would qualify (54.8%).
* | didn't know how or where to apply (41.9%)
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